GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1253
ANSWERED ON:18.07.2014

EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX EVASION
Devi Smt. Rama;Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of evasion of central excise and service taxes on pharmaceutical products by pharmaceutical companies during the last
three years; and

(b) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government for recovery of the same?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (ARUN JAITLEY)

(a)and (b): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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